

i>¿

LISTED ON : 6/1/2014  
COURT NO. : 3  
ITEM NO. : 40

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19308 AND 19309 OF 2010

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
SHRI GIRIVANVASI PRAGATI MANDAL ...RESPONDENT  
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: Perused the letter dated 13.12.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

It is submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 24th December, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit in respect of sole Respondent on both matters and the same are circulated in the Paper Books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V Balram Das, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch T