

i>¿ SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19308 AND 19309 OF 2010

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
SHRI GIRIVANVASI PRAGATI MANDAL ...RESPONDENT  
REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th July, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:  
â€œDelay condoned.  
Issue notice.â€

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar's Court and Hon'ble Judge in Chamber from time to time regarding service position and lastly on 30th September, 2013 before Registrar's Court when the following order was passed:-

â€œSole respondent is reported to be duly served through the ld. District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Court, New Delhi, but none appeared on his behalf.  
No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.â€

It is further submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 22nd October, 2013 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance in respect of sole Respondent on both matters but he has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch