

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19308/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2009 in ITA No. 1123/2005 03/09/2009 in ITA No. 1123/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIVANVASI PRAGATI MANDAL

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19309/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no reason to entertain these Special Leave
Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master